RANDOLPH TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION
SCHEDULE OF SCHOOL BOARD MEETINGS
JANUARY 2019 — ORGANIZATION MEETING 2020

(2™ &/or 3" Tuesday, except where noted)

01-08-19 2 Tues

01-15-19

02-12-19

02-19-19

03-12-19

03-19-19

04-09-19

04-30-19 5 Tues.

05-14-19

05-21-19

06-18-19

07-16-19

08-20-19

09-03-19 1% Tues.

09-17-19

10-15-19 3 Tues.

10-22-19 a4t Tues.

11-12-19

Organization Meeting &
Work Session

Business Session
Work Session
Business Session

Work Session - Tentative
Budget Approval

Business Session
Work Session

Business Session & Public
Hearing-Budget

Work Session

Business Session
Work-Business Session
Work-Business Session
Work-Business Session
Work Session

Business Session

Work Session

Business Session

Work Session
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Board Approved 1/8/19

7:00 pm
8:00 pm
8:00 pm

8:00 pm

8:00 pm
8:00 pm

8:00 pm

8:00 pm
8:00 pm
8:00 pm
8:00 pm
8:00 pm
8:00 pm
8:00 pm
8:00 pm
8:00 pm
8:00 pm

8:00 pm

RHS Library
RHS Library
RHS Library

RHS Library

RHS Library
RHS Library

RHS Library

RHS Library
RHS Library
RHS Library
RHS Library
RHS Library
RHS Library
RHS Library
RHS Library
RHS Library
RHS Library

RHS Library

01-08-19 Exh.3




RANDOLPH TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION
SCHEDULE OF SCHOOL BOARD MEETINGS
JANUARY 2019 — ORGANIZATION MEETING 2020

(2™ &/or 3@ Tuesday, except where noted)
11-19-19 Business Session
12-10-19 Work Session
12-17-19 Business Session

01-07-20 1= Tues. Organization Meeting

(Must be held 1t week in January)

8:00 pm
8:00 pm
8:00 pm

7:00 pm

Board Approved 1/8/19

RHS Library
RHS Library
RHS Library

RHS Library

Work & Business meetings begin with an Executive Closed Session at 07:15 pm opening

to the public at 08:00 pm. Acton may / will be taken.

Election Day — November 5, 2019

BY THE ORDER OF THE RANDOLPH TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION

GERALD M. ECKERT

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATOR /7 BOARD SECRETARY
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