## RANDOLPH TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION SCHEDULE OF SCHOOL BOARD MEETINGS

## **JANUARY 2019 – ORGANIZATION MEETING 2020**

(2<sup>nd</sup> &/or 3<sup>rd</sup> Tuesday, except where noted) Board Approved 1/8/19

01-08-19 2 <sup>nd</sup> Tues	Organization Meeting & Work Session	7:00 pm	RHS Library
01-15-19	Business Session	8:00 pm	RHS Library
02-12-19	Work Session	8:00 pm	RHS Library
02-19-19	Business Session	8:00 pm	RHS Library
03-12-19	Work Session - Tentative Budget Approval	8:00 pm	RHS Library
03-19-19	Business Session	8:00 pm	RHS Library
04-09-19	Work Session	8:00 pm	RHS Library
04-30-19 5 <sup>th</sup> Tues.	Business Session & Public Hearing-Budget	8:00 pm	RHS Library
05-14-19	Work Session	8:00 pm	RHS Library
05-21-19	Business Session	8:00 pm	RHS Library
06-18-19	Work-Business Session	8:00 pm	RHS Library
07-16-19	Work-Business Session	8:00 pm	RHS Library
08-20-19	Work-Business Session	8:00 pm	RHS Library
09-03-19 1st Tues.	Work Session	8:00 pm	RHS Library
09-17-19	Business Session	8:00 pm	RHS Library
10-15-19 3 <sup>rd</sup> Tues.	Work Session	8:00 pm	RHS Library
10-22-19 4 <sup>th</sup> Tues.	Business Session	8:00 pm	RHS Library
11-12-19	Work Session	8:00 pm	RHS Library

## RANDOLPH TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION SCHEDULE OF SCHOOL BOARD MEETINGS JANUARY 2019 – ORGANIZATION MEETING 2020

(2<sup>nd</sup> &/or 3<sup>rd</sup> Tuesday, except where noted) Board Approved 1/8/19

11-19-19	Business Session	8:00 pm	RHS Library
12-10-19	Work Session	8:00 pm	RHS Library
12-17-19	Business Session	8:00 pm	RHS Library
01-07-20 1st Tues.	Organization Meeting (Must be held 1st week in January)	7:00 pm	RHS Library

Work & Business meetings begin with an Executive Closed Session at 07:15 pm opening to the public at 08:00 pm. Acton may / will be taken.

Election Day – November 5, 2019

BY THE ORDER OF THE RANDOLPH TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION GERALD M. ECKERT
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATOR / BOARD SECRETARY